(i) Aadhaar Card   (ii) Marksheet of the Test examination of class   

(iii) Birth Certificate  (iv) Caste Certificate, if applicable  

(v) Passport size Photograph  

(vi) Admit Card/Registration Certificate of the Madhyamik or equivalent examination 2026 

d) Admission Test Fees for one sub-stream is Rs. 1400/- (Rupees one thousand four hundred only). The Fees should 

be paid through ONLINE. The last date for submission of duly filled application form along with the prescribed 

fees is 28 February 2026.  

e) After the successful submission of the application form and payment of the admission test fees, the filled in